In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

LASERTORM

A fee 1s payable with this form.
We will not accept this form unless you send the correct tee
Please see 'How to pay’ on the last page

<& What this form 1s for

¥ What this form 1s NOT for
You cannot use this form to re
particulars of a charge for a S¢
company To do this, please u

form MGO01s
(3

You may use this form to register
particulars of a mortgage or charge
in England and Wales or Northern
Ireland

Company number

e

Company details

[ [z Jafolo [x[s |

Enr further information, please

Hiibig)

=» Filling in this jorm

COmpany name n full |40 Grosvenor Place (GP) Laimited acting i1n :ts own capacity and as

general

partner of 40 Grosvenor Place Limited Partnership {the Chargor)

23/03/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

Please complete in typescript of In
bold black capitals

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Date of creation

Date of creation of charge

R PP FEEE

Description

Please gve a description of the instrument (if any} creating or evidencing the
charge, e g ‘Trust Deed', 'Debenture’, 'Mortgage', or 'Legal charge'

Description

amongst others, the Chargor and the Agent

A confirmatory security agreement dated 19 March 2012
{as defined below}

({the Deed} between,

Amount secured

Please give us detalls of the amount secured by the mortgage or charge

Amount secured

All present and future obligations and liabil:ities
{whether actual or contingent and whether owed
jointly or severally or in any other capacity
whatsoever) of each Obligor (as defined below) to
each Finance Party {as defined below) under each
Finance Document (as defined below) including those
obligations and liabilaities as they are amended by
the Fourth Supplemental Agreement {as defined
below) (the Secured Liabilities)

Continuation page
Please use a continuation page If
you need to enter more details

BIS

Pepartment for Business
Innavation & Skills

CHFP(25

03/11 Version 50  Laserform Intemational 3/11




MGO1

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Mortgagee(s) or person(s}) entitled to the charge (if any)

Please give the name and address of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to
the charge

Name ILloyds TSB Bank plc (the Agent) as agent and trustee
Address |for the Finance Parties (as defined below)
l25 Gresham Street, London
Posicode (= fcfofvl [70=0x
Name |
Address I
|
Postcode r_r—l‘[“__r—l_‘__

Continuation page
Please use a contmuation page if
you need 10 enter more detaills

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Continuation page
Please use a continuation page i
you need to enter more details

Shon particulars

Please see the attached continuation sheets

CHFPO25
0¥11 Version 50




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a morigage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

| Please give the short particulars of the property morigaged or charged

Short particulars

l

1.1

(2)

(b)
(c)

(d)

(e)

1.2

(a)

SHORT PARTICULARS OF ALL THE PROPERTY MORTGAGED OR CHARGED
CREATION OF SECURITY

General

All the secunty created under the Deed

) 1s created n favour of the Agent,

(1) 15 created over present and future assets of the Chargor,

(1) 18 security for the payment and satisfaction of all the Secured Liabilities, and

(v) 15 made with full title guarantee in accordance with the Law of Property
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1994

The Agent holds the benefit of the Deed on trust for the Finance Parties
All the secunty created under the Deed

(1) 1s created 1n case the securnity created by the Original Secunity Agreement and the
Ongmal Confirmatory Security Agreement does not secure all of the Secured
Liabilities, and

(1) 15 created 1n addition to and does not affect the security created by the Onginal
Secunity Agreement or the Onginal Confirmatory Security Agreement

Where the Deed purports to create a first fixed Secunty Interest, that Secunty Interest will be a
second or third ranking Security Interest ranking subject to the equivalent Security Interest
created by the Onginal Security Agreement or the Originai Confirmatory Secunty Agreement
until such time as the Security Interest created by the Onginal Secunty Agreement or the
Onginal Confirmatory Security Agreement (as applicable) ceases to have effect

Where a nght or asset has been assigned (subject to a proviso for re-assignment on
redemption) under the Oniginal Security Agreement or the Oniginal Confirmatory Secunty
Agreement and the same asset or right 1s expressed to be assigned again under the Deed, that
second or third assignment will take effect as a fixed charge over the nght or asset and will
only take effect as an assignment 1f the relevant secunty imterest created by the Onginal
Secunty Agreement or the Oniginal Confirmatory Security Agreement ceases to have effect at
a time when the Deed still has effect

Land
The Chargor has charged
M) by way of a first legal mortgage all its estates and interests 1n the property specified 1n

schedule 1 to the Onginal Secunty Agreement reproduced 1n schedule 1 (Real
Property) to thus form MGO1

BK #20074011-v1 Finalised _MGO1_pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GF DOC CHFP025 Laserdorm Intemational 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 ~ continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particutars

(b)

1.3

1.4

The Chargor has charged by way of a first fixed charge

(1) to the extent they are not subject of a mortgage under sub-paragraph 2 2(a)(1) of the
Deed all therr estates or interests 1n the property 1n schedule 1 (Real Property) to this
form MGO1,

{11) all plant and machinery owned by the Chargor on the Mortgaged Property and its
interests tn any plant or machinery 1n 1ts possession on the Mortgaged Property,

(m1) all benefits in respect of the Insurances and all claims and returns of premiums n
respect of them,

(v} (to the extent they are not subject to an effective assignment under clause 2 3 of the
Deed) all its nghts under any Hedging Arrangement,

(v) (to the extent they are not subject to an effective assignment under clause 2 3 of the
Deed) all its nghts under each Occupational Lease,

(v1) the benefit of all licences, consents and authorisations (statutory or otherwise) held in
connection with 1ts business or the use of any Security Asset specified 1n any other
subparagraph 1n clause 2 2 of the Deed and the right to recover and recerve all
compensanion which may be payable to 1t in respect of them,

(vi1)  1ts rights under the appomtment of any managing agent of the Mortgaged Property,
and

(vi1)  1ts rights under any agreement relating to the purchase of the Mortgaged Property by
the Chargor

Assignment

The Chargor has assigned absolutely to the Agent by way of secunty all its nghts and nterests
m

(a) all Rental Income and any guarantee of Rental Income,
() any Hedging Arrangements, and

(c) the Partnership Agreement

Miscellaneous

A reference 1n the Deed 1o a charge or mortgage of any freechold or leasehold property
includes

(a) all buildings and Fixtures on that property,
(b the proceeds of sale of any part of that property, and

(©) the benefit of any covenants for title given or entered into by any predecessor n title

BK #20074011-v1 Finahksed_MGO1_pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFPD25 Laserform Intemational 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the

Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mertgaged or charged

Short particulars
of the Chargor 1n respect of that property or any moneys paid or payable mn respect of
those covenants
1.5 Floating Charge
(a) The Chargor has charged by way of a first floating charge all 1ts assets not otherwise
effectively mortgaged, charged or assigned by way of fixed mortgage, charge or assignment
under clause 2 5 of the Deed
(b) Except as provided below, the Agent may by notice to a Chargor convert the floating charge
created by clause 2 5 of the Deed into a fixed charge as regards any of the Chargor's assets
specified 1n that notice, 1f
) an Event of Default 1s outstanding, or
(n) the Agent considers those assets to be in danger of being seized or sold under any form
of distress, attachment, execution or other legal process or to be otherwise in jeopardy
(<) The floating charge created by clause 2 5 of the Deed may not be converted into a fixed charge
solely by reason of
(1) the obtamming of a moratonum, or
(1) anything done with a view to obtaining a moratorium,
under section 1 A of the Insolvency Act 1986
(d) The floating charge created by clause 2 5 of the Deed will automatically convert into a fixed
charge over all of the Chargor's assets 1f an admumstrator 1s appointed or the Agent receives
notice of an intention to appoint an adminmistrator
(e) The floating charge created by clause 2 5 of the Deed 1s a qualifying floating charge for the
purpose of paragraph 14 of schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
1.6 Restrictions on dealing
The Chargor shall not
(a) create or permit to subsist any Security Interest on any Security Asset other than any
Secunty Interest created by the Onginal Secunty Agreement and any Permutted
Securnty Interest, or
{b) sell, transfer, grant, or, subject to clause 17 2 of the Credit Agreement, lease or
otherwise dispose of any Secunty Asset or permit the same to occur, except for the
disposal mn the ordinary course of trade of any Security Asset subject to the floating
charge created under clause 3 1 of the Onginal Secunty Agreement
2. INTERPRETATION
In this form MGOI
BK-#20074011-v1-Fnalised_MGO1_pages_for_Gros_Nomnee_and_GP DOC CHFPO25 Laserorm Intemational 16/08




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

|?Iease give the short particulars of the property morigaged or charged

Short particulars

l

40 Grosvenor Place General Partner means 40 Grosvenor Place (GP) Limited registered in
England and Wales with registered number 6240915

Accession Document means a Counterparty Accession Agreement or a Subsidiary Chargor
Accession Agreement

Additional Counterparty means a bank or financial institution who becomes, with the
approval of the Majonity Banks, a Counterparty after the date of the Credit Agreement

Additional Subsidiary Chargor means a company which becomes a Subsidhary Chargor n
accordance with clause 26 5 of the Credit Agreement

Additional Property means any real property the secunity over which 1s created by a Security
Document entered nto after the first Drawdown Date, as described 1n that Security Document,
and, where the context so requires, includes the buldings on that Additional Property

Arranger means Lloyds TSB Bank plc and Barclays Corporate
Bank means a financial institution based 1n schedule 1 to the Credit Agreement

Borrower means Grosvenor Management Limited registered in England and Wales with
registered number 3406618 as general partner of the limited partnership carrying on business
under the name Grosvenor London Office Fund (under change of name from GMETRO)
registered in England and Wales as a imited partnership under the Limited Partnerships Act
1907 and with registration number LP6666

Commitment means
(a) in relation to a Bank which 1s a Bank on the Effective Date, the amount 1n Sterling set
opposite its name 1n schedule 1 to the Credit Agreement and the amount of any other

Bank's Commutment acquired by it under clause 27 of the Credit Agreement, and

(b) in retation to a Bank which becomes a Bank after the Effective Date, the amount of
any other Bank's Commitment acquired by 1t under clause 270of the Credit Agreement,

to the extent not cancelled, transferred or reduced under the Credit Agreement

Confirmatory Security Agreement mecans an English law governed confirmatory secunty
agreement, entered into, or to be entered into by an Obligor 1n favour of the Agent

Counterparty means the Onginal Counterparty or an Additional Counterparty

Counterparty Accession Agreement means a letter, substantially in the form of part 2 of
schedule 5 to the Credit Agreement, with such amendments as the Agent may approve or
reasonably require

Credit Agreement means the £110,000,000 credit agreement dated 16 September, 2005
between (among others) the parties to the Original Security Agreement as amended and
restated from time to time

BK #20074011-v1 Fnalsed_MGO01_pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFPO25 Laserform Intemational 10/09




in accordance with
Section 860 of the

Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particulars

Drawdown Date means the date of the advance of a Loan

Effective Date means 19 March 2012

Event of Default means an event specified as such in clause 18 1 of the Credit Agreement
Fee Letter means the letter dated the date of the Credit Agreement between the Arranger and
the Borrower setung out the amount of varnous fees referred to in clause 20 of the Credut
Agreement

Finance Document means

(a) the Credit Agreement,

(b) the First Supplemental Agreement,

(c) the Second Supplemental Agreement,

(d) the Third Supplemental Agreement,

(e) the Fourth Supplemental Agreement,

(f) a Security Document,

() any Hedging Arrangement,

(h) the Fee Letter,

(1) the Supplemental Fee Letter,

a) a Fourth Supplemental Fee Letter,

(k) a Novation Ceruificate,

{0 an Accession Document,

{m) a Resignation Request, or

any other document designated as such by the Agent and the Borrower

Finance Party means the Arranger, a Bank, a Counterparty or the Agent

First Supplemental Agreement means the supplemental agreement dated 28 June 2007
between, amongst others, the Borrower and the Agent relating to the Credit Agreement

Fixtures means all fixtures and fittings (including trade fixtures and fittings) and fixed plant
and machinery on the Mortgaged Property

Fourth Supplemental Agreement means the supplemental agreement dated 19 March 2012
between, amongst others, the Borrower and the Agent relating to the Credit Agreement

BK #20074011-v1 Finalised_MG01_pages_for_Gros_Nomnee_and_GP DOC CHFP025 Laserform Intematicnal 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 — continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

s I

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particulars

Fourth Supplemental Fee Letter has the meaning given to 1t in the Fourth Supplemental
Agreement

General Partner means Grosvenor Management Limited registered 1n England and Wales
with registered number 3406618

Hedging Arrangement means any interest hedging arrangement entered into by the Borrower
1n connection with interest payable under the Credit Agreement

Indirect Interest Property means
(a) a Partnership Interest Property, or
(b) a Trust Interest Property

Insurances means all contracts and policies of insurance taken out by or on behalf of the
Chargor 1n connection with the Mortgaged Property or (to the extent of 15 interest) in which
the Chargor have an nterest in connection with the Mortgaged Property

Limited Partner means each person designated as such in the Partnership Agreement at the
date of the Onginal Security Agreement

Loan means the pnincipal amount of each borrowing by the Borrower under the Credit
Agreement or the pnincipal amount outstanding of that borrowing,

Majority Banks means, at any time, Banks
(a) Banks

(1) whose participations in the Loans then outstanding aggregate more than 66%
per cent of all the L.oans then outstanding, or

(n) if there are no Loans then outstanding, whose Commitments then aggregate
more than 66% per cent of the Total Commutments, or

(1) if there are no Loans then outstanding and the Total Commitments have been
reduced to nil, whose Commutments aggregated more than 66% per cent of
the Total Commutments immediately before the reduction, or

(b) in relation to clauses 18 16 of the Credit Agreement or 19 § of the Credit Agreement,
Banks and Counterparties

(1) whose participations 1n the Loans then outstanding and whose mark-to-market
exposure under the Hedging Arrangements aggregate more than 66% per cent
of all the Loans then outstanding and the aggregate of the mark-to-market
exposure of all Counterparties under the Hedging Arrangements, or

(1) if there are no Loans then outstanding and no mark-to-market exposure of any
Counterparty under the Hedging Arrangements, whose Commitments then
aggregate more than 66% per cent of the Total Commitments, or

BK #20074011-v1 Finalised_MG0D1_pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFP(25 Laserform Intemational 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the shont particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particulars
{(i11) if there are no Loans then outstanding, the Total Commtments have been
reduced to ml and there 1s no mark-to-market exposure of any Counterparty
under the Hedging Arrangements, whose Comnutments aggregated more than
66% per cent of the Total Commutments immediately before the reduction
Mortgaged Property means any frechold or leasehold property the subject of the secunty
created by the Onginal Security Agreement
Novation Certificate means a certificate substantially 1n the form of part 1 of schedule 5 to
the Credit Agreement
Obligor means the Borrower, the General Partner or a Subsidiary Chargor
Occupational Lease means any immediate occupational lease or licence or other nght of
occupation to which a Property or an Indirect Interest Property may be subject from ume to
time
Original Confirmatory Security Agreement means the confirmatory Secunity Agreement
dated 14 September 2010
Original Counterparty means Lloyds TSB Bank plc and Barclays Bank plc
Original Property means
(a) Almack House, 28 King Street, London, SW1,
{b) 109 to 118 Old Broad Street, London, EC2,
(c) 40 Grosvenor Place, London, SW1, or
(d) 25 Moorgate, London, EC2,
each as more particularly described in schedule 1 to the Securnity Agreement delivered to the
Agent pursuant to clause 4 1 and, where the context so requires, means the buildings on that
Propernty
Original Security Agreement means the secunty agreement dated 15 August 2007 between,
amongst others, the Chargor and the Agent
Original Subsidiary Chargor means
{a) Victonia Investments (London) Limited (registered in England and Wales with
registration number 3414161),
(b) Belgrave House Investment Limuted (registered 1n England and Wales with
registration number 3872192),
(c) Almack House Limuted (registered in England and Wales with registration number
3872117),
BK ¥20074011-v1-Fnalised_MGO1_pages_for_Gres_Nommnee_and_GP DOC CHFP0O25 Laserform intemational 10/09




In accordance with H 1
Secton 860 o the MGO1 - continuation page
Companies Act 2008 Particulars of a mortgage or charge
n Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged
Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged
Short particulars
(d) 40 Grosvenor Place (GP) Limuted (registered in England and Wales with registration
number 624091 5),
(e) 40 Grosvenor Place (Nomunee) Limited (registered in England and Wales with
registration number 6240918),
f) 40 Grosvenor Place Limited Partnership (registered in England and Wales as a lmited
partnership under the Limited Partnershups Act 1907 and with registration number
LP012344),
() Mourant Property Trustees Limited (registered in Jersey with registration number
87660) 1n 1ts capacity as trustee of Belgrave House Umit Trust, and
(h) Mourant & Co Trustees Limited (registered in Jersey with registration number 18478)
1n 1ts capacity as trustee of Belgrave House Unit Trust
Partnership means an English limited partnership in which the Borrower has a Partnership
Interest
Partnership Agreement means the agreement dated 7 August 2007 between the General
Partner and the Limited Partners and includes any relevant resolutions and amending
documents
Partnership Interest means a direct or indirect English limuted partnership interest which 1s
acquired by the Borrower and becomes subject to the security created by a Secunty Document
Partnership Interest Property means any real property owned by a Partnership
Permitted Security Interest means the definition as set out 1n the Credit Agreement
Property means an Original Property, an Additional Property, other than a Property which has
been disposed of pursuant to clause 16 11 of the Credit Agreement
Rental Income means the aggregate of all amounts payable to or for the account of an Obhigor
1n connection with the letting of all or part of a Property, including (but not limited to) each of
the following amounts
(a) rent (and any amount equivalent to rent) payable,
(b) any ncrease of rent payable by virtue of an offer falling within the proviso of section
3(1} of the Landlord and Tenant Act 1927,
(c) any rent payable to an Obligor by virtue of a determination made by the Court under
section 24(A) of the Landlord and Tenant Act 1954,
(d) any sum received from any deposit held as secunty for performance of any tenant's
obligations,
(e) a sum equal to any apportionment of rent allowed in favour of an Obligor under the
contract for the purchase of a Property,
BK-#2007401 1-v1-Fnalised_MG01_pages,_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFP025 Laserform Intemational 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

[ Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particulars

H any other moneys payable i respect of occupation and/or usage of a Property and
every fixture and fiting in a Property and any fixture on a Property for display or
advertisement, on licence or otherwise,

(&) any profits awarded or agreed to be payable as a result of any proceedings taken or
claim made for the same,

{h) any damages, compensation, settlement or expenses for or representing loss of rent or
interest on rent awarded or agreed to be payable as a result of any proceedings taken or
claim made for the same less any fees and expenses pawd (which have not been
reimbursed to, and are not recoverable by, an Oblgor) 1n furtherance of the
proceedings or claim,

) any moneys payable under any policy of isurance 1n respect of loss of rent or interest
on rent,

) any sum payable, or the value of any consideration to be given, by or on behalf of a
tenant for the surrender or variation of any Occupational Lease or occupancy
agreement,

(k) any sum payable by any guarantor of any occupational tenant under any Qccupational
Lease, and

) any interest payable on and, any damages, compensation or settlement payable 1n
respect of, any sum referred to above

Resignation Request means a letter in the form of schedule 6 (Form of Resignation Request)

to the Credit Agreement, with such amendments as the Agent may approve or reasonably

require

Second Supplemental Agreement means the supplemental agreement dated 31 July 2008

between, amongst others, the Borrower and the Agent relating to the Credit Agreement

Security Agreement means an agreement entered nto by entered into by each Obhgor 1n

favour of the Agent, 1n substantially the form of schedule 7 to the Credit Agreement, with such

amendments as the Agent may approve or reasonably require

Security Asset means all assets of the Chargor the subject of any Secunty Interest under the

Original Security Agreement

Security Document means

(a) a secunty document listed 1n schedule 7 to the Credit Agreement,

(b) (1) a Secunty Agreement,

(1) a Supplemental Secunty Agreement,
(1r) the Security Interest Agreement, or
BK #20074011-v1 Finalised_MGO1 _pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFP{25 Lasertorm Intemational 10/09




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companies Act 2006

MGO1 — continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

s

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property montgaged or charged

Short particulars
(v) a Confirmatory Secunity Agreement,
in each case entered into after the date of the Fourth Supplemental Agreement,
(c) any other document evidencing or creating security over any asset to secure any
obligation of any Obligor to a Finance Party under the Finance Documents, or
(d) any other document designated as such by the Agent and the relevant Obligor
Security Interest means any mortgage, pledge, lien, charge, assignment, hypothecation or
security interest or any other agreement or arrangement having the effect of conferring security
Security Interest Agreement means the Jersey law security interest agreement between an
Obhgor and the Agent creating security over unuts in a Jersey law urnt trust
Sterling means the lawful currency for the time being of the United Kingdom
Subsidiary Chargor means an Original Subsidiary Chargor or an Additional Subsidiary
Chargor
Subsidiary Chargor Accession Agreement means a letter, substantially 1n the form of part 3
of schedule 5 to the Credit Agreement, with such amendments as the Agent may approve or
reasonably require
Supplemental Fee Letter has the meaning given to that term 1n the Third Supplemental
Agreement
Supplemental Security Agreement means a supplemental securnty agreement n the form of
schedule 8 to the Credit Agreement with such amendments as the Agent may approve or
reasonably require
Third Supplemental Agreement means the supplemental agreement dated 1 September
between, amongst others, the Borrower and the Agent
Total Commitments means the aggregate for the time being of the Commutments, being
£200,000,000 at the Effective Date
Trust means a umt trust or a trust of land (as defined 1n the Trusts of Land and Appointment
of Trustees Act 1996) 1n which the Borrower has a direct or indirect Trust Interest
Trust Interest means
(a) an 1nterest in a unit trust,
(b) a beneficial interest in a trust of land (as defined in the Trusts of Land and
Appointment of Trustees Act 1996) located 1n England and Wales
Trust Interest Property means any real property owned by way of a Trust
BK #20074011-v1 Finahsed_MGO1_pages_for_Gres_Nominee_and_GP DOC CHFPQ25 Laserform Intemational 10/09

10




In accordance with
Section 860 of the
Companigs Act 2006

MGO1 - continuation page
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged

Short particulars

REAL PROPERTY

SCHEDULE 1

1 The leasehold land being 40 Grosvenor Place, London SW1 as registered at the Land Registry

with Title number NGL753206

BK-#20074011 w1 Finaksed_MGO01_pages_for_Gros_Nominee_and_GP DOC

"

CHFPO25

Laserform Intemational 10/09




MGO1

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Particulars as to commission, allowance or discount (if any)

Please inserl the amount or rate percent of any commisston, allowance or
discount paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any persen
on consideration of his

- subscnbing or agreeing to subscnbe, whether absolutely or
conditionally, or

- pracuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute
or conditional,

for any debentures included in this return The rate of iterest payable under the
terms of the debentures should not be entered

Commussion, allowance/ N11

or discount

Delivery of instrument

You must deliver the onginal instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the
charge and these prescnibed particulars to the Registrar of Companies within

21 days after the date of creation of the charge (section 860) If the property 1s
situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom (UK), you must
deliver the information to the Registrar within 21 days after the date on which
the instrument could have been received in the UK in the normal course of post
and assuming you had posted it promptly (section 870)

We will accept a venfied copy of the instrument creating the charge where the
property charged I1s situated and the charge was created outside the UK
(section 866) The company or the person who has delivered the copy to the
Registrar must venfy it to be a correct copy and sign t Where a body corporate
gives the venfication, an officer of that body must sign it We will also accept a
venhed copy where section 867(2) applies (property situated in another par

of UK)

Signature

| Please sign the form here

Signature

X~ 40 ttf X

This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the registration of
the charge

CHFP025
03/11 Version 50




MGO1

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House If there I1s a query
on the form and will establish where we return the
onginal documents The contact infermation you give
will be visible to searchers of the public record

[&ﬁumm Michael Cassone

rumw fame

l“m“ One Bishops Square

|
|

I Post town

Allen & Overy LLP

London

| County/Region

e

| Country

]Dx

|Te'ﬂ='""= 020 3088 0000

Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address
if given above or to the Company's Registered Office if
you have left the presenter's information blank

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following.

The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register

You have included the onginal deed with this form
You have entered the date the charge was created
You have supplied the description of the instrument
You have given details of the amount secured by
the mortgagee or chargee

You have given details of the mortgagee(s} or
person(s) entitied to the charge

You have entered the short particulars of all the
property mortgaged or charged

You have signed the form

You have enclosed the correct fee

[x]

Be]Belbelfd

Belbel B B

Please note that all information on this form will
appear on the public record.

E How to pay

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in
respect of each mortgage or charge.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to
‘Companies House '

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the appropriate address below

For companies registered in England and Wales.
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF
DX ED235 Edinburgh 1

or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 {Legal Post)

For companies registered in Northern Ireland:
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street,
Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG

DX 481 N R Belfast 1

ﬂ Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes
on the website at www companieshouse gov uk or
email enguiries @companieshouse gov uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.companieshouse.gov.uk

CHFP025
03/11 Version 50




&

vy
e

X

oy A
(.
o

ok

CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION
OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 869(5) & (6) of the Companies Act 2006

COMPANY NO. 6240915
CHARGE NO. 3

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES
HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A CONFIRMATORY SECURITY
AGREEMENT DATED 19 MARCH 2012 AND CREATED BY 40
GROSVENOR PLACE (GP) LIMITED FOR SECURING ALL
MONIES DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM EACH OBLIGOR TO
EACH FINANCE PARTY ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER
UNDER THE TERMS OF THE AFOREMENTIONED INSTRUMENT
CREATING OR EVIDENCING THE CHARGE WAS REGISTERED
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART 25 OF THE COMPANIES ACT
2006 ON THE 23 MARCH 2012

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 30 MARCH 2012

@O Cog

b

P %z,
{C)
2 5

. <, N4
Comygnnntios Hone “4ND N
e the socond —— THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES




